	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. N			
	44th Revise	ed SHEET	NO18	
	CANCELING 43rd Revise			
	Classification of Serv	ice		
	RESIDENTIAL			
Availability of Service: Residential	Customers			
Rates: Monthly				
,	Gas Co	ost		
	Recov	ery		

Rate

\$4.3760

<u>Total</u>

\$5.00

\$12.0252

Base Rate

\$7.6492

OCT 0 5 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Budget Plan

Minimum Bill

Volumetric Rate

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30th. The budget amount will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, a refund check will be issued.

become immediately payable or in the case of a credit,	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE OF ISSUE Aug 2,2013 MONTH DAY YEAR DATE EFF	JEFF R. DEROUEN ECTIVE AUXOCUTIVE DOCUMENTARIFF BRANCHEAR
ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsberg, Controller 2122 E	Interprise F Bunt Kirtley ro, NC 2740
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co. 00260 dated Aug 2, 2013.	nmission of Kentucky in Case No. 2013- 8/1/2013 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO.	(COMMUNITY OR COU	NTY)	
(NAME OF UTILITY)	43rd Revised	SHEE	Γ NO. <u>18</u>	
	CANCELING P 42nd Revised			
	Classification of Service)		

RESIDENTIAL

Availability of Service: Residential Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost Recovery

Base Rate Rate Total

Minimum Bill \$ 5.00 Volumetric Rate \$7.6492 \$4.5583 \$12.2075

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

CANCELLED

AUG 0 1 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Budget Plan

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30th. The budget amount will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, a refund check will be issued.

DATE OF ISSUE April 12, 2013
MONTH DAY YEAR

DATE EFF ECTIVE Appril UTIVE DECENSION
MONTH DAY YEAR

DATE EFF ECTIVE Appril UTIVE DECENSION
MONTH PERANCH

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsberg, Controller 2122 Enterprise F But Kirtley ro, NC 2740

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2013 4/12/2013

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO	MMUNITY OR COUR	TY)	
	42nd Revised	SHEET	NO. 18	
	CANCELING P.S 41st Revised			
	Classification of Service			
	RESIDENTIAL			

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost

Recovery

Base Rate

Availability of Service: Residential Customers

Rate

Total

Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate

\$7.6492

\$4.6147

\$ 5.00 \$12.2639

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

APR 1 2 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Budget Plan

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30th. The budget amount will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, a refund check will be issued.

DATE OF ISSUE December 11, 2012 DATE EFF ECTIVE JERROUEN JEFF R. DEROUEN JERROUEN J

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO	OMMUNITY OR COU	NTY)	
(NAME OF UTILITY)	41st Revised	SHEET	NO. 18	
	CANCELING P.S 40th Revised			
	Classification of Service			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

RESIDENTIAL

Availability of Service: Residential Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost

Recovery

Base Rate Rate Total

Minimum Bill

\$ 5.00

Volumetric Rate \$7.6492 \$3.9638 \$11.6130

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

JAN 0 2 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Budget Plan

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30th. The budget amount will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, a refund check will be issued.

DATE OF ISSUE October 11, 2012 DATE EFF ECTIVE October Public Service Commission

| DATE OF ISSUE October 11, 2012 | DATE EFF ECTIVE October Public Service Commission of Kentucky In Case No. 2012

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2012 10/14/2012 10/14/2012.

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO	(COMMUNITY OR COUN		OCIVCU
(NAME OF UTILITY)	44th Revised	SHEET	NO. <u>19</u>	
		P.S.C. KY. NO		
	Classification of Service	e		
	COMMERCIAL			
Availability of Service: Commercial	Customers			

Base Rate

Gas Cost

Recovery

se Rate Rate Total

Minimum Bill

\$ 5.00

Volumetric Rate

Rates: Monthly

\$7.6492

\$4.3760

\$12.0252

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

CANCELLED

OCT 0 5 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

	KENTUCKY
DATE OF ISSUE Aug 2, 2013 DATE EFF	ECTIVE AUGE R. DETAILLEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS
	Interprise Road Greensboro, NC 2740
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co 00260 dated Aug 2, 2013.	EFFECTIVE 8/1/2()13 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	FOR P.S.C. KY. NO.	Entire OMMUNITY OR COUNTY	Area (TTY)	Served
(NAME OF UTILITY)	43rd Revised	SHEET	NO19	
	CANCELING P.S 42nd Revised			
	Classification of Service			
	COMMERCIAL			

Availability of Service: Commercial Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost

Recovery

Base Rate

Rate

<u>Total</u>

Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate

\$7.6492

\$4.5583

\$ 5.00 \$12.2075

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

CANCELLED

AUG 0 1 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

	KENTUCKY
DATE OF ISSUE April 12, 2013 MONTH DAY YEAR DATE EFF	ECTIVE April R. DERBUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
	nterprise Road Greensboro, NC 2740 ADDRESS Inmission of Bunk Kully ase No. 2013 EFFECTIVE 4/12/2013 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

		FOR	Entire	Area	Serve
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.		P.S.C. KY. NO	MMUNITY OR COUNT	ry)	
(NAME OF OILDIII)		42nd Revised	SHEET	NO19	
		CANCELING P.S 41st Revised			
	Classific	cation of Service			
	со	MMERCIAL			
Availability of Service	e: Commercial Custom	ners			
Rates: Monthly	Base Rate	Gas Cost Recovery <u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>		
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$7.6492	\$4.6147	\$ 5.00 \$12.26		

CANCELLED

APR 1 2 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	KENTUCKY
DATE OF ISSUE December 11, 2012 DATE EFF	ECTIVE January 2 2012 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
	nterprise Road. Greensboro, NC 2740 DRESS CHARLES Kindley ase No. 2012 EFFECTIVE 1/2/2013 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

		FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.		P.S.C. KY. NO		ry)	
(NAME OF UTILITY)		41st Revised	SHEET	NO. 19	
		CANCELING P.S 40th Revised			
	Classific	ation of Service			
	COM	MERCIAL			
Availability of Service:	Commercial Custom	ers			
Rates: Monthly		Gas Cost			
	Base Rate	Recovery <u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>		
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$7.6492	\$3.9638	\$ 5.00 \$11.6		

JAN 0 2 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

	KENTUCKY
DATE OF ISSUE October 11, 2012 DATE EFF	ECTIVE October 14 2012 JEGE R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
	nterprise Road RGF BEANS boro, NC 27408 portess nmission of Bunk Kirlly se No. 2012- EFFECTIVE
	10/14/2012 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

		FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.		P.S.C. KY. NO.	MUNITY OR COUNT	[Y)	
(NAME OF OTILITY)		43rd Revised	SHEET	NO. 20	
		CANCELING P.S 42nd Revised	.C. KY. NO. SHEET I		
Allerin.	Classific	cation of Service			****
	INI	DUSTRIAL			
Availability of Service	e: Industrial Customers	3			
Rates: Monthly		Gas Cost			•
	Base Rate	Recovery Rate	Total		
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$6.6492	\$4.3760	\$ 5.00 \$11.025	52	

OCT 0 5 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

	KENTUCKY ECTIVEBAGSERVICE 200103 MISSION
	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Interprise Road, Greensboro, NC 2740
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Cor 00260 dated Aug 2, 2013.	
	8/1/2013 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO.	COMMUNITY OR COU	NTY)	
(NAME OF UILLIII)	42ndt Revised	SHEE	T NO20	
	CANCELING P. 41st Revised			
	Classification of Service			

INDUSTRIAL

Availability of Service: Industrial Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost

Recovery

Base Rate Rate Total

Minimum Bill

\$ 5.00

Volumetric Rate \$6.6492 \$4.5583 \$11.2075

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

AUG 0 1 2013
KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE April 12, 2013 MONTH DAY YEAR DATE EFF ECTIVE BAPTIER VICE 2013 JEFF R. DEROUEN	ON
ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsberg, Controller 2122 Enterprise Road, Greensboro, I	IC 2740 8
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Bunt Kirtley'se I 00105 dated April 12, 2013.	No. 2013-
4/12/2013 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION	9 (1)

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO	-		
	41st Revised		NO. 20	
	CANCELING F 40th Revised			
	Classification of Service)		
	INDUSTRIAL			

Availability of Service: Industrial Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost

Recovery

Base Rate

Rate

Total

Minimum Bill

\$ 5.00

Volumetric Rate

\$6.6492

\$4.6147

\$11.2639

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

> CANCELLED SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE December 11, 2012 DATE EFFEC	CTIVE BLANGE COMMISSION
ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsberg, Controller 2122 Ent	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Network Road, Greensboro, NC 27403
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commo 00531 dated December 12, 2012.	amission o Bunt Kuthy se No. 2012-
	1/2/2013 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. (NAME OF UTILITY)	P.S.C. KY. NO 40th Revised CANCELING F 39th Revised	SHEET	NO. 20	Served
	Classification of Service	е		
Availability of Service: Industrial Cu	stomers		,	
Rates: Monthly Base Rat	Gas Cos Recover <u>e Rate</u>			

\$3.9638

\$6.6492

Minimum Bill

Volumetric Rate

CANCELLED

JAN 0 2 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

\$ 5.00 \$10.6130

The second secon	KENTUCKY
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMINISSION
	JEFF R. DEROUEN ECTIVE <u>@@todbetv/E4bire20002</u>
- MONTH DAY YEAR	TARIFF BRANCH
ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsberg, Controller 2122 E	nterprise R Bunt Kirtley 10, NC 27408
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Cor 00420 dated October 11, 2012.	nmission of Kentucky in Case No. 2012- 10/14/2012 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO	MMUNITY OR COUN	VTY)	
(NAME OF UTILITY)	42nd Revised	SHEET	Γ NO. <u>20</u>	<u>.1</u>
	CANCELING P.S 41st Revised			<u>1</u>
	Classification of Service			
	INSTITUTIONAL			

Availability of Service: Institutional Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost

Recovery

Base Rate

Rate

Total

Minimum Bill

Volumetric Rate

\$6.6492

\$4.3760

\$ 5.00 \$11.0252

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

OCT 0 5 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE Aug 2,2013 DATE EFF	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION COMMISSION EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
	nterprise Road Refeem Sboro, NC 2740 poress nmission of Bunt Kirlly ase No. 2013 EFFECTIVE
	8/1/2013 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

		FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.		P.S.C. KY. NO	MMUNITY OR COUR	NTY)	
(NAME OF UTILITY)		41st Revised	SHEET	NO. 20.1	
		CANCELING P.S 40th Revised	.C. KY. NO SHEET I		
	Class	sification of Service	٠.		
	IN	ISTITUTIONAL			
Availability of Service	: Institutional Custo	omers			
Rates: Monthly	Base Rate	Gas Cost Recovery <u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>		
Minimum Bill			\$ 5.00		

\$6.6492

Volumetric Rate

\$4.5583

\$11.2075

CANCELLED

AUG 0 1 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE April 12, 2013 MONTH DAY YEAR DATE EF	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION FECTIVE Apple 1 DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsberg, Controller 2122 SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service C 00105 dated April 12, 2013.	Enterprise Road. Green Sporo, NC 2740 ADDRESS Ommission of Bunk Kindley ase No. 2013 EFFECTIVE 4/12/2013 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

		FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.			MMUNITY OR COUN		
(NAME OF UTILITY)		40th Revised	SHEET	NO. 20.1	
		CANCELING P.S 39th Revised	.C. KY. NO SHEET N		
	Class	ification of Service			
	IN	STITUTIONAL			
Availability of Service	e: Institutional Custo	mers			
Rates: Monthly					
		Gas Cost Recovery			
	Base Rate	Rate	Total		

\$6.6492

\$4.6147

Minimum Bill

Volumetric Rate

CANCELLED

APR 1 2 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

\$ 5.00 \$11.2639

DATE OF ISSUE December 11, 2012 DATE EFF	ECTIVE January TUCKY13
ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsberg, Controller 2122 E	JEFF R. DEROUEN nterprise Road, Greensboro, NC 2740 DDRESS TARIFF BRANCH
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Coi 00531 dated December 12, 2012.	nmission o' Bunt Kirlley ase No. 2012
	1/2/2013 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO 39th Revised	-		-
	CANCELING 38th Revised	P.S.C. KY. NO		
	Classification of Service	е		

INSTITUTIONAL

Availability of Service: Institutional Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost Recovery

Base Rate Rate

Total

Minimum Bill \$ 5.00 Volumetric Rate \$6.6492 \$3.9638 \$10.6130

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.



	KENTUCKY COMMUNICATION
DATE OF ISSUE October 11, 2012 DATE EI	FECTIVE OCHONICATION TO SELECTIVE OCH
ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsberg, Controller 2122	2 Enterprise R Bunt Kirlley ro, NC 2740
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service 00420 dated October 11, 2012.	Commission of Kentucky of Case No. 2012 10/14/2012 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)